

20th June, 2023

To.

National Stock Exchange

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

(NSE Scrip Code: SPMLINFRA)

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

(BSE Scrip Code: 500402)

<u>Sub: Information regarding loss of share certificates received from one of the Shareholder of the Company</u>

Dear Sirs,

With reference to the captioned subject and in terms in terms of Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that below mentioned share certificates have been reported to be lost. The holder of these shares has requested us to issue duplicate share certificates in lieu of original -

Name of Shareholder	Foilo No.	No. of Shares	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive No.
Haren Kalyanbhai	024909	5	1123	2810916-2810920

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

For SPML Infra Limited

Swati Digitally signed by Swati Agarwal Date: 2023 06:20 15:01:41 +05'30'

Swati Agarwal

Company Secretary

Enc.: a/a



CIN: L40106DL1981PLC012228 113, Park Street, South Block, 7th Floor, Kolkata- 700 016 Ph: +91 33 2264 0307 / 0308

E-mail: info@spml.co.in | Website: www.spml.co.in

Regd. Office: F-27/2, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020



Subject: Procedure to get duplicate shares

From: Sonam Vaghela (sonamva211993@gmail.com)

To: mdpldc@yahoo.com

Cc: harensheth@gmail.com

Date: Monday, June 19, 2023 at 01:38 PM GMT+5:30

UNIT- SPML Infra Ltd. Folio No- 024909

Dear sir/ma'am

My Boss, Haren Kalyanbhai, is holding the Physical shares of your company. The shares are misplaced, Please write to us what is the procedure to get duplicate shares.

And write to us what the status is as of today. We want to update our address as follows. Please find the attached file of dividend warrant.

Address 7,Avalon Crest,Bungalow B/H Rajpath club road lane, Bodakdev,Ahmedabad- 380054

Regards Haren Kalyanbhai



SPML ltd.pdf 64.6kB